

**UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK**

TAMARA GREEN, ET AL.,

**Plaintiffs/Counterclaim
Defendants,**

vs.

WILLIAM H. COSBY JR.,

**Defendant/Counterclaim
Plaintiff.**

Miscellaneous Action No. 16-mc-099

**Pending In: Civil Action No. 3:14-cv-
30211-MGM, United States District
Court for the District of Massachusetts**

**DEFENDANT WILLIAM H. COSBY, JR.'S REPLY IN SUPPORT OF HIS MOTION TO
COMPEL NON-PARTY NEW YORK MEDIA, LLC TO PRODUCE
DOCUMENTS IN RESPONSE TO SUBPOENA**

Kevin S. Reed
QUINN EMANUEL URQUHART & SULLIVAN, LLP
51 Madison Avenue, 22nd Fl.
New York, NY 10010
Telephone: (212) 849-7000
Facsimile: (212) 849-7100

*Attorneys for Defendant and Counterclaimant
William H. Cosby, Jr.*

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
INTRODUCTION	1
ARGUMENT	2
I. NYM HAS STILL IMPROPERLY FAILED TO PROVIDE A PRIVILEGE LOG, AND HAS THUS WAIVED PRIVILEGE	2
II. MR. COSBY’S NEED FOR THESE HIGHLY RELEVANT AND NECESSARY MATERIALS OVERCOMES THE QUALIFIED REPORTER’S PRIVILEGE	4
A. NYM Misstates The Relevance Standard	5
B. The Materials Sought Are Critical And Necessary To Mr. Cosby’s Claims and Defenses	7
C. The Materials Sought Cannot Be Obtained From Other Sources	8
CONCLUSION	9

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	<u>Page</u>
<u>Cases</u>	
<i>Abbott Labs. v. Alpha Therapeutic Corp.</i> , No. 97 C 1292, 2000 WL 1863543 (N.D. Ill. Dec. 14, 2000)	2
<i>Am. Sav. Bank, FSB v. UBS Painewebber, Inc.</i> , No. M8-85, 2002 WL 31833223 (S.D.N.Y. Dec. 16, 2002).....	2
<i>Anaya v. CBS Broad., Inc.</i> , 251 F.R.D. 645 (D.N.M. 2007).....	2
<i>Auto. Club of New York, Inc. v. Port Auth. of New York & New Jersey</i> , No. 11 CIV. 6746 RKE HBP, 2014 WL 2518959 (S.D.N.Y. June 4, 2014).....	3
<i>Carey v. Hume</i> , 492 F.2d 631 (D.C. Cir. 1974).....	7
<i>In re Chevron Corp.</i> , 749 F. Supp. 2d 170 (S.D.N.Y.).....	3
<i>Crowe v. Cty. of San Diego</i> , 242 F. Supp. 2d 740 (S.D. Cal. 2003).....	7
<i>Don King Prods., Inc. v. Douglas</i> , 131 F.R.D. 421 (S.D.N.Y. 1990)	9
<i>Dooley v. Boyle</i> , 531 N.Y.S.2d 158 (N.Y. Sup. Ct. 1988).....	6, 7, 8
<i>FG Hemisphere Associates, L.L.C. v. Republique Du Congo</i> , 2005 WL 545218 (S.D.N.Y. March 8, 2005)	4
<i>Hurst v. F.W. Woolworth Co.</i> , No. 95 CIV. 6584 CSH, 1997 WL 61051 (S.D.N.Y. Feb. 11, 1997)	4
<i>In re Application of Chevron Corp.</i> , 736 F. Supp. 2d 773 (S.D.N.Y. 2010).....	2, 6
<i>In re In-Store Advertising Sec. Lit.</i> , 163 F.R.D. 452 (S.D.N.Y.1995)	3
<i>In re McCray, Richardson, Santana, Wise, Salaam Litig.</i> , 991 F. Supp. 2d 464 (S.D.N.Y. 2013).....	5
<i>Orbit One Commc'ns, Inc. v. Numerex Corp.</i> , 255 F.R.D. 98 (S.D.N.Y. 2008)	3
<i>Pfkinans Int'l Corp. v. IBJ Schroder Leasing Corp.</i> , 93 Civ. 5375, 1996 WL 525862 (S.D.N.Y. 1996).....	4

Schoolcraft v. City of New York,
 No. 10 CIV. 6005, 2014 WL 1621480 (S.D.N.Y. Apr. 22, 2014).....2, 5

Sheikhan v. Lenox Hill Hospital,
 1999 WL 386714 (S.D.N.Y. June 11, 1999)4

Sokolow v. Palestine Liberation Org.,
 No. 04 Civ. 397, 2012 WL 3871380 (S.D.N.Y. Sept. 6, 2012).....6

Sullivan v. StratMar Systems, Inc.,
 276F.R.D. 17, 2011 WL 3299811 (D.Conn. Aug. 2, 2011)3

United States v. Cuthbertson,
 630 F.2d 139 (3d Cir. 1980), cert. denied, 449 U.S. 1126, 101 S. Ct. 945 (1981).....9

Statutes

Fed.R.Civ.P. 26.....3

Rule 26.2(a)(2).....2, 3

Rule 45(e)(2)(A)2

N.Y. Civ. Rights Law § 79-h(c).....5
